Suriname

Total population*

Urban (%)

Rural (%)
% Population that uses biomass*

% or rural**

% of urban**
% Population with access to LPG and electricity**
Number of households that use biomass**
Number of annual deaths from HAP 2012*
Number of annual child deaths from HAP 2012*
Price of LPG (25 Ib tank)
Price of electricity (Kw/h)
Price of Firewood

539,000
66
34
11
42
11
na
na
54
3
na
na
na

HAP: Household Air Pollution
*WHO observatory data base

**GACC (Global Alliance for Clean
Cookstoves) web page may 2015







